Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF KENNETH H. MORSE OF GORHAM 

RESOLVES, 1949 

Chapter 156 

RESOLVE, to Reimburse the Town of Jefferson. 

1279 

CHAP. 159 

Town of Jefferson; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $384 from the funds of the department of edu­
cation to be paid to the town of Jefferson to reimburse said town for trans­
portation of school children who were boarded by the state .. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 157 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Edward D. McKeon of Kennebunk. 

Edward D. McKeon; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $417 from the general fund of the state 
to be paid to Ed'Yard D. McKeon, of Kennebunk, for cost of an artificial 
arm and hand. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 158 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Harold E. Rogers of Brunswick; 

Harold E. Rogers; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, ~nd hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $567.20 to be paid to Harold E. Rogers of 
Brunswick, to reimburse him for hospital and medical expenses paid by 
him for his son, Norman Rogers, who became ill while in the National 
Guard; such appropriation to be paid from the funds of the adjutant gen­
eral's department. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 159 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Kenneth H. Morse, of Gorham. 

Kenneth H. Morse; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $244.75 to be paid to Kenneth H. Morse. of 
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